City of Grand Island

Tuesday, November 26, 2002
Joint Mtg/Council Session

ltem G15

#2002-365 - Approving Renewal of Police Service Contract with
Hall County Housing Authority

The Grand | and Palice Department has been requested to renew the police services contract
initiated in the year 2000 to provide additional police servicesto the Hall County Housing
Authority through a grant from the U.S. Housing and Urban Development (HUD) agency.
The process of continuing the contract between Hall County Housing Authority is reflected
in the one year addendum to the existing contract to be extended to December 12, 2003. The
only change to the existing contract is an increase in the grant award from $37,500 to
$40,000. Thisgrant pays 100% of the benefits and salary for a police officer.

Staff Contact: Kyle Hetrick

City of Grand Idand City Council



Addendum to
Police Service Contract

The purpose of this addendum is to amend the Police Service Contract executed on
December 19, 2000, by and between the Hall County Housing Authority and the City of Grand
Island, Nebraska, a municipal corporation. This agreement shall become effective upon signing
and amends the previously executed agreement only as set forth below:

1 ARTICLE IV. Term of Contract. The term of the contract shall be
extended for one year, and shall expire on December 12, 2003.

2. ARTICLE V. Compensation to the City.

A. All compensation to the City will be made on a cost reimbursement
basis. The HCHA will reimburse the City for services specified in this Contract in
atotal amount not to exceed $40,000 per year.

All other provisions of the Police Service Contract except those specifically set forth

herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated: , 2002 CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA,
A municipal corporation,

By:
Ken Gnadt, Mayor
Attest:
RaNae Edwards, City Clerk
Dated: , 2002 HALL COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY
By:

Sharon R. Meier, Executive Director



RESOLUTION 2002-365

WHEREAS, on December 19, 2000, by Resolution 2000-397, the City of Grand Idand
gpproved a Palice Services Contract between the City and the Hall County Housing Authority to provide
specific police services associated with the Hall County Housing Authority’s security programs, and

WHEREAS, such agreement is scheduled to expire on December 12, 2002; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Hall County Housing Authority areinterested in continuing the
provison of such police services, and

WHEREAS, it isrecommended that such agreement be extended for one additiond year;
ad

WHEREAS, the amount paid by the Hall County Housing Authority to the City of Grand
Idand to provide such police service will increase from $37,500 to $40,000 per year; and

WHEREAS, aproposed Addendum to the Police Service Contract has been reviewed and
approved by the City Attorney's office.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Addendum to the Police Service Contract
between the City and the Hall County Housing Authority to extend the contract for one additiond year and
to increasethe cost for providing such serviceis hereby approved; and the Mayor ishereby authorized and
directed to execute such Addendum on behdf of the City of Grand Idand.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Idand, Nebraska on November 26, 2002.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form ?
November 21, 2002 ? City Attorney




